boost household wealth. Owners’ equity in real estate as a percentage of household real estate increased to 57.8
percent, continuing an uptrend from the record low of 36.0 percent in Q1 2009. Single-family mortgage debt
outstanding increased 2.6 percent annualized from Q3 2016 and 2.3 percent from a year ago.

 The CoreLogic National Home Price Index (not seasonally adjusted) rose 0.7 percent in January. From a year ago,
home prices increased 6.7 percent. Nominal home prices have risen 44.1 percent since bottoming out in March 2011
but remain four percent below the April 2006 peak. Prices in 27 states have risen above the pre-crisis peaks.

 Mortgage applications improved 3.3 percent for the week ending March 3, according to the Mortgage Bankers
Association (MBA). Purchase applications increased 1.7 percent and refinance applications rose 5.2 percent. Both
conventional purchase and refinance applications increased, while the government sector saw purchase applications
rise but refinance applications fall. The survey’s average 30-year fixed mortgage rate reversed the prior week’s six
basis point fall to return to 4.36 percent.

Source: Federal Reserve   Source: CoreLogic

Frank Shaw
Economic and Strategic Research Group
March 10, 2017

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

'51 '56 '61 '66 '71 '76 '81 '86 '91 '96 '01 '06 '11 '16

H
o

u
s

e
h

o
ld

s
 &

 N
o

n
p

ro
fi

t
O

rg
:

N
e
t

W
o

rt
h

a
s
 a

 %
 o

f
D

is
p

o
s
a
b

le
 P

e
rs

o
n

a
l
In

c
o

m
e

Household Net Worth as a Percentage of
Personal Income Hits a New Record High

Dot-Com Bubble

Housing Bubble

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

'90 '92 '94 '96 '98 '00 '02 '04 '06 '08 '10 '12 '14 '16

Y
e

a
r-o

v
e

r-Y
e

a
r G

ro
w

th

C
o

re
L

o
g

ic
 N

a
ti

o
n

a
l
H

o
u

s
e

 P
ri

c
e

 I
n

d
e

x

(N
S

A
,
J

a
n

-0
0

=
1

0
0

)

Annual Home Price Growth Posts the Fastest
Pace Since May 2014

House Price Level

Annual Appreciation (Right Axis)

Record -
April '06

© 2017 Fannie Mae. Trademarks of Fannie Mae. 3.10.2017 3 of 3

Opinions, analyses, estimates, forecasts and other views of Fannie Mae's Economic and Strategic Research (ESR) Group included in these materials
should not be construed as indicating Fannie Mae's business prospects or expected results, are based on a number of assumptions, and are subject to
change without notice. How this information affects Fannie Mae will depend on many factors. Although the ESR group bases its opinions, analyses,
estimates, forecasts and other views on information it considers reliable, it does not guarantee that the information provided in these materials is
accurate, current or suitable for any particular purpose. Changes in the assumptions or the information underlying these views could produce materially